15454-21P

25125-14L

23428-21L

20438-19L

5512-20W

3337-20W

4816-15

5512-20W

6103-20

UNITED STATES TAX COURT

REPORT ON TAX COURT CASES ON APPEAL IN COURTS OF APPEAL

Ifeoma Ezekwo

Jennifer Zuch

Richard Junior Bonner

Brian K. Bunton & Karen

A. Bunton

David Allen Wilson

Roy J. Meidinger

Adams Challenge (UK)

Limited

David Allen Wilson

Larry Michael Welenc

JULY 1, 2022 through JULY 31, 2022
CASES COMMENCE IN THE COURT OF APPEAL

(T.C. Memo. 2022-54 - Judge Lauber) (Order
and Decision entered 6/1/22 -Judge Lauber)

(Order of Dismissal entred 4/6/22 Chief
Speial Judge Carluzzo)

(Order of Dismissal for lack of jurisdiction
entered 5/9/22 - Chief Judge Foley)

(T.C. Memo. 2021-141 - Judge Weiler)
(Decision entered 1/25/22 - Judge Weiler)
(Order dated 4/4/22 - Judge Weiler)

(Order dated 6/23/22 - Judge Gustafson)
(Order of Dismissal for lack of jurisdiction
entered 7/5/22 - Chief Judge Kerrigan

(154 T.C. No. 3 - Judge Lauber) (156 T.C. No.

2 - Judge Lauber) (Decision entered 4/22/22 -
Judge Lauber)

(Order of dismissal for lack of jurisdiction
entered 7/26/22 - Judge Gustafson)

(Order and decision entered 7/11/22 - Judge
Cohen) (Order dated 7/21/22 - Judge Cohen)

Page 1

3rd Circuit 6/30/22
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

3rd Circuit 7/1/22
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

11th Circuit 6/29/22
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

9th Circuit 7/7/22
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

D.C. Circuit 7/9/22
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

11th Circuit 7/13/22
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

5th Circuit 7/19/22
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

D.C. Circuit 7/26/22
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

D.C. Circuit 7/23/22
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

8/1/2022



