## UNITED STATES TAX COURT REPORT ON TAX COURT CASES ON APPEAL IN COURTS OF APPEAL JULY 1, 2022 through JULY 31, 2022 CASES COMMENCE IN THE COURT OF APPEAL

15454-21P	Ifeoma Ezekwo	(T.C. Memo. 2022-54 - Judge Lauber) (Order and Decision entered 6/1/22 -Judge Lauber)	3rd Circuit 6/30/22 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
25125-14L	Jennifer Zuch	(Order of Dismissal entred 4/6/22 Chief Speial Judge Carluzzo)	3rd Circuit 7/1/22 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
23428-21L	Richard Junior Bonner	(Order of Dismissal for lack of jurisdiction entered 5/9/22 - Chief Judge Foley)	11th Circuit 6/29/22 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
20438-19L	Brian K. Bunton & Karen A. Bunton	(T.C. Memo. 2021-141 - Judge Weiler) (Decision entered 1/25/22 - Judge Weiler) (Order dated 4/4/22 - Judge Weiler)	9th Circuit 7/7/22 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
5512-20W	David Allen Wilson	(Order dated 6/23/22 - Judge Gustafson)	D.C. Circuit 7/9/22 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
3337-20W	Roy J. Meidinger	(Order of Dismissal for lack of jurisdiction entered 7/5/22 - Chief Judge Kerrigan	11th Circuit 7/13/22 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
4816-15	Adams Challenge (UK) Limited	(154 T.C. No. 3 - Judge Lauber) (156 T.C. No. 2 - Judge Lauber) (Decision entered 4/22/22 - Judge Lauber)	5th Circuit 7/19/22 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
5512-20W	David Allen Wilson	(Order of dismissal for lack of jurisdiction entered 7/26/22 - Judge Gustafson)	D.C. Circuit 7/26/22 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
6103-20	Larry Michael Welenc	(Order and decision entered 7/11/22 - Judge Cohen) (Order dated 7/21/22 - Judge Cohen)	D.C. Circuit 7/23/22 Taxpayer v. Commissioner